RS. - NS. - PS. Precision tables for manual operation
45
Dimensions Load-carrying capacity Mass
RS NS PS
Ø Screw D1 D2 G H6 J Ceff Co Z2) Ceff Co Z2) Ceff Co GG
mm kN - kN - kN kg
M6 x 1 23 - M4 12,3 37 6,2 1,7 8 - - - 0,1 0,95 0,7
10,5 3,3 16 0,2 1,9 1,1

2
www.lmotion.ru skf@lmotion.ru Тел. (495)-921-34-60
Order codes for accessories
83
MF - Motor flange for precision slides and compact cross tables
Order No.
Table page
- For precision slides, see 76 / 78
ZR - Toothed belt drive for precision slides
Order No.
•
1
Attachment direction
R - on the right-hand side (standard)
L - on the left-hand side
1
LMS - Linear measurement system for precision slides and compact cross tables
LMS 1
1
2
3
20 - Grating pitch 20 μm
5 μm - Accuracy class ±5 μm (standard)
3 μm - Accuracy class ±3 μm
- - Sine signal: output
1x - Square wave signal: output
5x - Square wave signal: output with five-fold interpolation
10x - Square wave signal: output with ten-fold interpolation
- For precision slides, see 74 - 75/ /2 3
1
1
2
3
4
Motor type
Options:
B - With attached holding brake
MS - DC motor with attached hollow shaft encoder
Encoder gratings:
500 / 1 000 / 1 250 / 2 500
- -2 3 4
www.lmotion.ru skf@lmotion.ru Тел. (495)-921-34-60
Examples
84
ExamplesExample of order no. 1:
RSS 200.810.300.A.R1205
ZB05
ZBU3
EE12 PNP/NO
ER12 NPN/NC
MF03 BAU2
E 642 - MS 500
bdenotes: cross roller guided precision table for motor drive
width: B = 200 mm
top length L1 = 810
nominal stroke S = 300
bottom length L2 = 510
aluminium construction
preloaded planetary roller screw with 12 mm diameter and 5 mm lead
with: • Additional drill hole pattern in top 5 x J
• Additional drill hole pattern in bottom 3 x J
• 2 inductive limit switches wired to 8-pin plug, with NPN connection type as opener
• 1 inductive reference switch wired to 8-pin plug, with NPN connection type as opener
• Motor flange and clutch for DC motor of design dimension E600
• Permanent magnet DC servo-motor with integral tachogenerator.
Nominal torque 0,72 Nm at 500 rpm
Example of order no. 2
TSS 160.100.R0802
2 x EEM1
2 x LMS 20 / 5 μm / 5x
2 x MF01 BER 1
denotes: Width: B = 160 x 160
Nominal stroke S = 100 x 100